
Message 

From: Name Redacted @cabinetoffice.gov.uk] 
on behalf of CCS Control Mailbox; I&_S 
Sent: 24/11/2020 10:18:24AM 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 
._._._._. ._.-._._. 

To: PS Michael Gove Mailbox [psmichaelgove@cabinetoffice.gov.uk] NR 

NR ;@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Chancellor's Action - HMT [action.chancellors@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; 
psmatthancock [psmatthancock@dhsc.gov.uk]; Private Office - HS [privateoffice-h41@ho_me_o_f_f_ice_gov_ukb PS, Sec-
OF-STATE [sec-of-state.ps@education.gov.uk]; sec-of-state-diary.ps@education.gov.uk; NR 

^NR ^^^@education.gay.uk]; TransportSecretary [transportsecretary@dft.gov.uk];i !&S
I&S_ Secretary of State - Scotland [secretaryofstate@scotlandoffice.gov.uk];[ NR 

NR @scotlandoffice.gov.uk]; SOS Lewis [sos.lewis@nio.gov.uk]; State, Secretary ------
[secretary.state@ukgovwales.gov.uk]; First Minister [firstminister@gov.scot]; Smith G (Gregor) 
[gregor_smith@gov_scot]; ps.firstminister@gov.wales; TEO PS Ministers [PS.Ministers@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]; 

NR ]@health-ni.gov.uk]; James Bowler.jlamesbowler@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Cabinet Secretary 
[cabinet.secretary@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; NR @cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Simon Ridley 
[simon.ridley@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Whitty, Chris [chris.whitty@dhsc.gov.uk]; Government Chief Scientific Adviser 
(GO Science) [gcsa@go-science.gov.uk]; Imran Shafi [ishafi@nol0.gov.uk]F NR ;(No10) (External) 

NR ;@nol0.gov.uk]; Henry Cook [HCook@nol0.gov.uk]; Rosie Bate-VTiTliarns IRBate-Williams@no10.gov.uk]; 
alastair.whitehead@cabinetoffice.gov.uk; Roger Hargreaves [roger.hargreaves@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Natasha 
Grant [natasha.grant@cabinetoffice.gov.uk];[ NR `@cabinetoffice.gov.uk; Gardiner, Clare 
[clare.gardiner@dhsc.gov.uk]; martin.hewitt [martinhewitt@npcc.pnn.police.uk]; dido.harding@dhsc.gov.uk; Claire 
Pimm [clairepimm@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; James Slack [j_s_lack_@_ n_olO.gov.uk]; Emma Payne 
emma. _a ne cabinetoffice. ov.uk ` NR Pcabinetoffice.gov.uk];! NR 

NR @cabinetoffice.gov.uk] 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .- . 

Subject: CALLING NOTICE - COBR(M) 2020-11-24 16:00 
Attachments: 2020-11-24 - COVID-19 COBR(M)(21) - Agenda -FINAL.docx.pdf 

Dear all, 

This is a CALLING NOTICE for a Ministerial COBR on COVID-
19. 

This meeting will be chaired by THE CHANCELLOR OF THE DUCHY OF LANCASTER, 
16:00 - 17:00, on TUESDAY 24 NOVEMBER 

Attendance will be via VTC (Zoom). 
Dial in codes will be issued in due course. 

Please reply to confirm attendance. 
Deadline is 13:30, TUESDAY 24 November 

If you require one supporting official to attend, please send the request with confirmation 
of attendance. 

INQ000062953_0001 



Please confirm their name, Security Clearance, and whether they will use the same 
connection as their principal, or dial in separately. 

Please find the agenda attached. 
Associated papers will be circulated ahead of the meeting. 

Kind regards, 

CCS Control 

OFFICIAL SENSITIVE - LIMITED DISTRIBUTION, PLEASE DO NOT FORWARD WITHOUT 
PERMISSION 
PLEASE COPY THIS EMAIL ADDRESS INTO ALL RESPONSES 

CCS Control 
Civil Contingencies Secretariat 

I&S 
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